with unique centering system
elastic
drive shaft
SGFlex-3FD-CONNECT
SGF // SGFlex-3FD-CONNECT
The flexible  drive shaft
SGFlex-3FD-CONNECT is characterized
by its design and versatility. It combines

SGF // SGFlex-3FD-CONNECT
TECHNICAL DATA TECHNICAL DATA
Order example:
The order number consists of description of part number and total length.
Here an example for SGFlex-3FD-140-CONNECT with 600 mm total length (L1).
Quantity Description      Part number - total length (L1)
1 x   SGFlex-3FD-140-CONNECT   GK-10693 - 600
Ød1
»   maximum diameter
(e.g. for calculation of the
3-edge part of the flange
inner clamping sets of the
max diameter for shrink
discs)
Ød2
»   maximum
rotational
diameter of
the 3-edge
part of the
flange
Performance
Permitted speed over shaft length L2
Size (TK) Flexible coupling Part number TKN TKW TKMax1 TKMax2
Max. Speed
nmax
[mm] [Nm] [Nm] [Nm] [Nm] [rpm]
075 SGFlex-075.02 GA000-024 210 105 420 1050 7200
096 SGFlex-096.02 GA000-029 420 210 840 2100 6700
120 SGFlex-120.05 GA000-015 740 370 1480 3700 5800
140 SGFlex-140.04 GA000-019-Z1 1400 560 2800 7000 5100
180 SGFlex-180.02 GA000-027 2040 1020 4080 10200 4200
220 SGFlex-220.02* GA000-003 3240 / 1730 1620 6480 / 3460 16200 / 8600 3500
For explanation of technical data see SGF-TL-001 * pay attention to rotational direction acc. to SGF-TL-016
For further information a technical data sheet for each flexible coupling is available upon request.
Size
(TK)
Torque D D1 E1 L L2 d d1 d2 used flexible
coupling
Bolt Tightening
Torque
Order number
TKN* TKMax1 min. max. Pilot Max**
[mm] [Nm] [Nm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [Nm] Description Part number
075 210 420 101 50 34 60 174 2000 - 42
1 ⅝” 50 66 SGFlex-075.02 M10x45 60 SGFlex-3FD-075-CONNECT GK-10690
096 420 840 132 60 42 71 182 2000 19 60
2 5 / 16” 70 97 SGFlex-096.02 M12x55 130 SGFlex-3FD-096-CONNECT GK-10691
120 740 1480 162 60 44 90 194 2000 29 70
2 ¾” 82 109 SGFlex-120.05 M16x60 165 SGFlex-3FD-120-CONNECT GK-10692
140 1400 2800 195 80 47 105 207 2000 44 80
3 ⅛” 97 129 SGFlex-140.04 M16x70 165 SGFlex-3FD-140-CONNECT GK-10693
180 2040 4080 237 102 51 125 225 2000 54 102
4” 126 158 SGFlex-180.02 M22x75 290 SGFlex-3FD-180-CONNECT GK-10694
220*** 3240 /
1730
6480 /
3460 281 120 55 155 225 2000 64 127
5” 150 193 SGFlex-220.02 M24x80 335 SGFlex-3FD-220-CONNECT GK-10695
* Nominal Torque, for further information on technical data see SGF-TL-001, ** maximal diameter for key way connection, *** pay attention to rotational direction acc. to SGF-TL-016
The forged 3-arm flanges are supplied
with a pilot hole, which allows flexible
adjustment of the bore to the specific
needs. The max. bore diameter for key
connections according to DIN 6885-1 or
ASME B17.1 is given in the table at dMax.
Special bore geometries or flanges without
pilot hole are also available on request.